
 
Adirondack Central School 

81814 State Route 294 
Boonville, NY 13309 

 
Superintendent: David Hubman  (W) 942-9200  email: dhubman@adirondackcsd.org 
H.S. Principal: Edward Niznik  (W) 942-9266  email: eniznik@adirondackcsd.org 
Athletic Director:  Cynthia Lauzon  (W) 942-9232  email: clauzon@adirondackcsd 
Fax Number:        942-9254  
 
Varsity Girls Swim Coach: Morgan Thisse (c) 486-8934  email: ccrowley@adirondackcsd.org 
Mod Girls Swim Coach:  TBD 

 
Cooperstown Central School 

99 Lindon Avenue 
Cooperstown, NY 13326 

 
Superintendent:  C.J. Hebert  (w) (607) 547-5364  email: cjhebert@cooperstowncs.org 
H.S. Principal: Michael Cring  (w) (607) 547-8181  email: mcring@cooperstowncs.org 
Athletic Director: Jay Baldo  (w) (607) 547- 5512  email:jbaldo@cooperstowncs.org 
Fax: (607) 547-5100   (c)  (607) 544-4103 
 
Girls Varsity Swim Coach:  Katy Haseley (h) (315) 858-0233 (c) (315) 868- 4072 email: haseley2@hotmail.com 
Boys Varsity Swim Coach: Cheryl Rock (h) (607) 547-2958 (c) (607) 434-5948 email: rockcWotsegocounty.com 
 

Holland Patent Central School 
9601 Main Street 

Holland Patent, Ny 13354 
Phone: 865-8154 
Fax: 865-4069 

 
Superintendent: Kathleen Davis (w) 865-7221   email: kdavis@hpschools.org 
H.S. Principal: John Egresits  (w) 865-8154   email: jegresits@hpschools.org 
Athletic Director: John Bubb  (w) 865-7273 (h) 866-2822 (c) 617-3128  email: jbubb@hpschools.org 
fax: 865-7293 
B/G swimming Mark Celecki  (w) 865-8154 (h) 896-2489 (c) 292-0350 
Email: mkbcswim@adelphia.net  mcelecki@hpschools.org 
 

Rome City School District 
500 Turin Street 

Rome, NY 13440 
 
Superintendent: 
H.S. Principal: 
Athletic Director:  Mike Stamboly    (w) 338 6571 (h) 827-4023 (c) 225-7441  email: mstamboly@romecsd.org 
fax: 338-6578 
 
Girls Swimming  
Varsity:  Michelle Moore  (w) 942-5738 (h) 334-7277   email: mmoore@romecsd.org 
JH:  Sal Carollo    (w) 336-8928 (h) 338-5200   email: scarollo@romecsd.org 
V/JV:  Rick Prosser   (w) 336-4112     email: rclindalou@twcny.rr.com 
 
 

 



Sherburne-Earlville Central School 
15 School Street 

Sherburne, New York 13460 
 

Superintendent:  Gayle Hellert  (w) (607) 674-7300  email: hellertg@secsd.org 
H.S. Principal:  Keith Reed  (w) (607) 674-7380 
Athletic Director:  Brad Perry  (w) (607) 674-8433  email: perryb@secsd.org 
Fax: (607) 674-7368 
 
Girls Swimming  
Varsity:  Corey Dubois   (w)    email:  
 
 

Utica City School District 
1115 Mohawk  

Utica, NY 13501 
 

Superintendent: James Wills  (w) 792-2222 
H.S. Principal: 
Athletic Director: Martin Nemecek (w) 792-6018   email:mnemecek@uticaschools.org 
Fax: 792-3666 
 
Girls Swimming: Jeff Friedel 
Girls Modified:  Kim Philo 
Boys Swimming: Jeff Friedel 
Boys Modified: Kim Philo 
 

 
West Canada Valley Central School 

Route 28 
Newport, NY 13416 

 
Superintendent:  Gary Tutty  (w) 845-6800 ext. 381 
Principal:  Frank Sutliff  (w) 845-8652 ext. 351 
Athletic director:  Meg Cullinan (w) 845-6800 ext. 363  email: mcullinan@westcanada.org 
fax:  845-8652 
 
Girls Varsity Swim Coach:  Eric Hansen (w) 845-6800 ext. 336 email: ehansen@westcanada.org 
Asst. Coach: Marcia King  (w) 845-6800  ext. 336 
 
 

Whitesboro Central School 
6000 Route 291 

Marcy, New York 13403 
 

Superintendent: David Langone (w) 266-3303 
H.S. Principal: Jeff Kuhn  (w) 266-3211 
Athletic Director: Michael Deuel (w) 266-3215 (c) 794-5975 email: mdeuel@wboro.org 
Fax: 266-3225 
 
Girls Swim: Kelsey Finegan (c) 749-4580   email:kelsey.finegan@gamil.com 
Girls Asst: Kelly Bonsted  (c) 269-3095  email: KBonst@wboro.org 
 

 


